4308 Lubrary

## The State of South Carolina



## Office of the Attorney General

T. TRAVIS MEDLOCK ATTORNEY GENERAL REMBERT C DENNIS BUILDING POST OFFICE BOX 11549 COLUMBIA, S.C. 29211 TELEPHONF: 803 734 3680 FACSIMILE: 803 253 6283

OPINION	NO.	

November 27, 1990

SYLLABI:

- (1) The State Budget and Control Board is clearly authorized to provide tort liability insurance to insure Tax Commission officials from personal liability that may arise during the performance of their official duties if these officials violate the federal Constitution. In addition, public policy considerations strongly support the State's provision of adequate tort liability insurance for public officials in order to protect them from potential personal financial liability for their official acts.
- (2) The Budget and Control Board is required by the General Assembly to provide tort liability insurance to the South Carolina Tax Commission to cover those tort risks for which sovereign immunity is waived by the South Carolina Tort Claims Act.

TO:

The Honorable S. Hunter Howard, Jr.

Chairman

South Carolina Tax Commission

FROM:

Edwin E. Evans

Chief Deputy Attorney General